YouGov
YouGov / QMUL Survey Results

Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con f Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 | 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
HEADLINE MAYORAL VOTING INTENTION
Mayoral Voting Intention - Round 1
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Shaun Bailey 30 26 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 3 1
Sadig Khan 51 47 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 83 39
Luisa Porritt 4 7 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 36
Sian Berry 9 9 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 14
Mandu Reid 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
Peter Gammons 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David Kurten - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0
Laurence Fox - 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 7
Brian Rose - 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 2 2 0
Some other candidate 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 2 0 0
Mayoral Voting Intention - Round 2
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Shaun Bailey 36 34 100 0 14 12 40 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 91 3 10
Sadiq Khan 64 66 0 100 86 88 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 9 97 90
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YouGov
YouGov / QMUL Survey Results

Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total [ Con [ Lab | “® |Remain| Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| c2DE| ™" [ ©Uter f\white [ BME
Dem London | London

Weighted Sample] 1192 28814341135]| 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 |184] 703 | 489 | 415 777 718 | 457

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
HEADLINE MAYORAL VOTING INTENTION
Mayoral Voting Intention - Round 1
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Shaun Bailey 30 26 71 6 8 10 55 | 22 29 10 19 33 48| 23 31 21 28 32 15
Sadiq Khan 51 47 4 74 52 63 16 | 46 48 65 54 38 24| 52 38 50 45 37 63
Luisa Porritt 4 7 3 6 22 9 3 10 5 6 9 4 8 8 6 9 6 7 8
Sian Berry 9 9 2 10 14 13 4 9 9 10 10 10 6 8 11 9 9 12 5
Mandu Reid 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Peter Gammons 2 1 4 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
David Kurten - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laurence Fox - 4 10 1 1 1 10 6 2 2 4 3 9 4 5 4 4 6 2
Brian Rose - 3 3 1 0 1 4 3 2 2 3 3 0 1 5 1 3 2 4
Some other candidate 2 2 2 0 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 1
Mayoral Voting Intention - Round 2
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Shaun Bailey 36 34 93 6 16 14 75 31 36 12 25 44 63| 29 42 28 37 44 19
Sadiqg Khan 64 66 7 94 84 86 25 | 69 64 88 75 56 37| 71 58 72 63 56 81
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox | Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 | 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
HEADLINE ASSEMBLY VOTING INTENTION
London Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Conservative 30 29 92 4 8 6 33 40 0 40 21 21 20 0 33 92 2 0
Labour 50 46 4 83 16 26 16 0 0 4 49 15 52 100 46 2 90 9
Liberal Democrat 8 12 1 8 60 9 19 0 52 6 14 7 23 0 0 2 4 80
Green Party 9 8 1 5 3 58 17 0 0 4 0 8 3 0 21 1 4 8
Reform UK 3 3 2 0 12 0 0 20 0 45 8 12 0 0 0 2 0 1
Some other party 1 2 1 0 1 1 15 40 48 0 8 37 2 0 0 1 0 2
London Assembly Voting Intention - Party List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Conservative 29 29 88 4 0 7 41 20 0 35 23 28 29 15 37 90 1 1
Labour 49 44 5 81 16 16 0 0 0 7 44 5 45 85 38 2 8 9
Liberal Democrat 7 11 0 7 75 5 30 0 0 3 15 7 19 0 10 1 4 76
Green Party 10 11 2 7 5 72 24 0 0 4 14 0 5 0 14 2 9 11
Reform UK 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 10 0 50 0 19 0 0 0 2 1 3
Some other party 1 2 2 0 2 0 5 70 100 1 4 41 2 0 0 2 0 0
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Weighted Sample

HEADLINE ASSEMBLY VOTING INTENTION

London Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Green Party
Reform UK
Some other party

London Assembly Voting Intention - Party List
[Weighted by likelihood to vote in mayoral election,
excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Green Party
Reform UK
Some other party

Nov
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London
1192 288434 |135| 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 |184] 703 | 489 | 415 777 718 | 457
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
1 April
29 83 5 7 12 60 | 29 29 13 20 35 57| 24 36 22 32 35 19
46 5 79 31 59 20 | 42 50 67 54 40 18| 49 41 53 42 36 64
12 2 7 47 15 6 13 11 6 13 9 16| 14 8 8 14 13 9
8 2 7 12 11 4 9 8 11 9 8 5 8 8 9 8 10 5
3 6 2 1 2 7 6 1 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 2
2 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 5 1 1 3 2 2 2 1
29 81 6 8 13 59 | 27 31 12 19 36 57| 24 37 24 32 36 17
44 5 74 33 57 18 | 40 47 67 52 34 20| 47 38 49 41 33 62
11 1 6 45 13 5 12 9 4 11 10 13| 13 7 9 12 13 7
11 4 12 13 15 6 12 10 13 13 12 3| 11 12 12 11 13 8
3 6 1 0 1 7 5 2 2 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 2
2 4 1 1 1 4 4 1 2 1 5 2 2 2 3 2 2 3
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox | Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 | 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 30 31 91 5 5 7 34 18 0 51 36 36 36 25 47 100 O 0
Lab 55 50 5 84 41 35 19 0 0 3 48 14 52 53 37 0 100 O
Lib Dem 7 8 0 7 49 11 26 0 0 11 0 0 7 14 11 0 0 100
Reform UK 3 2 2 0 3 0 4 18 0 31 0 16 0 0 0 0 O 0
Green 5 7 1 4 1 46 17 0 49 4 0 0 2 9 5 0 o 0
Other 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 64 51 0 16 33 2 0 0 0 O 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative 20 22 77 4 4 6 22 17 0 44 19 21 17 5 9 100 O 0
Labour 37 35 4 74 27 31 15 0 0 3 25 11 26 8 7 0 100 O
Liberal Democrat 5 6 0 6 34 9 18 0 0 13 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 100
Reform UK 2 1 1 0 2 0 3 17 0 27 0 9 0 0 0 0 o0 0
Green 4 5 1 3 1 45 15 0 65 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 o0 0
Some other party 1 1 0 0 0 1 5 57 35 0 11 20 1 0 0 0O O 0
Would not vote 9 7 2 2 10 0 11 0 0 5 17 0 7 59 2 0 o0 0
Don’t know 17 16 13 8 23 5 13 9 0 3 5 35 41 10 4 0 o0 0
Refused 6 7 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 4 3 13 75 0 o0 0
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who answered 'some other party’;
n=19]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 44 100 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 73 0 38 0 0 0O O 0
Women's Equality Party 19 10 0 0 0 55 100 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 o 0
Some other party 61 46 0 100 0 45 0 19 100 0 27 100 38 0 0 0O O 0
Don't know 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1192 2881434 1135] 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 [184| 703 | 489 | 415 777 | 718 | 457

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 30 31 87 4 10 13 66 | 31 32 15 20 35 66| 27 39 27 34 39 20
Lab 55 50 6 85 41 66 19 | 48 52 65 60 43 22| 53 45 56 47 41 65
Lib Dem 7 8 1 4 41 11 3 8 8 4 10 7 6 9 6 5 9 9 6
Reform UK 3 2 3 0 2 0 6 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 4 1 2 1
Green 5 7 1 6 5 8 3 6 7 14 7 5 3 7 6 7 6 7 5
Other 1 2 3 1 2 1 4 3 1 1 1 6 0 2 2 1 2 1 3
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
Conservative 20 22 70 3 7 11 47 22 21 11 13 25 53] 20 24 19 23 27 14
Labour 37 35 5 64 27 52 14 | 33 37 44 40 30 18| 39 29 38 33 29 45
Liberal Democrat 5 6 1 3 28 8 2 6 6 2 7 5 5 7 4 4 7 7 4
Reform UK 2 1 2 0 1 0 4 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Green 4 5 1 5 3 6 3 4 5 10 5 4 2 5 4 5 5 5 4
Some other party 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 4 0 1 2 1 2 1 2
Would not vote 9 7 2 4 2 3 6 7 8 7 7 8 6 6 9 8 7 6 9
Don’t know 17 16 16 13 29 16 18 15 18 12 17 20 13| 15 18 18 16 19 12
Refused 6 7 1 7 3 4 2 9 4 13 9 3 1 5 9 5 7 4 9
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who answered 'some other party’;
n=19]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 44 83 O 0 0 74 | 48 34 0 23 63 0| 38 52 29 49 24 59
Women's Equality Party 19 10 0 0 51 26 0 7 17 0 16 8 0| 17 0 9 10 17 4
Some other party 61 46 17 100 49 74 26 | 45 50 |100 61 29 100| 45 48 61 41 59 36
Don't know 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox | Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 | 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 7 2 3 9 0 16 0 0 5 33 0 2 52 16 1 0 2
1 1 2 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 3 8 0 0o 1 0
2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 10 1 1 1 1
3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 3 5 0 1 1 1
4 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 0 1 2 1
5 7 6 4 4 5 5 20 0 65 0 3 18 9 5 9 1 3 3
6 2 4 2 5 0 4 0 0 0 3 2 0 4 2 10 3 3 6
7 5 7 7 7 8 9 4 0 0 10 4 9 9 0 12 7 8 15
8 6 9 10 5 10 8 0 8 0 3 26 11 9 6 22 9 9 8
9 8 8 11 9 7 11 0 0 0 5 4 12 7 0 3 1 10 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 58 54 60 63 57 61 56 92 35 69 18 44 49 11 29 64 63 56
In May this year, elections will be held for the post of
London Mayor and for London’s Assembly.
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in these
elections?
0 — Certain NOT to vote 7 1 2 0 0 16 0 0 3 12 0 4 64 20 4 1 3
1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 2 0 0o 1 0
2 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 10 4 1 1 3
3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 0 2 4 1
4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 6 0 0 1 0
5 7 2 4 3 10 11 0 0 8 0 13 12 2 20 1 6 1
6 3 4 5 3 1 10 0 65 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 3 3
7 7 6 6 3 9 0 8 0 15 18 14 7 0 8 8 6 9
8 10 15 6 9 14 4 0 0 3 12 15 13 0 20 14 10 13
9 8 10 10 8 13 0 0 0 5 4 8 8 0 8 8 13 9
10 — Absolutely certain to vote 51 59 62 69 51 60 92 35 66 40 49 38 10 19 58 56 59
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1192 2881434 1135] 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 [184| 703 | 489 | 415 777 | 718 | 457

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 7 2 3 2 2 4 9 5 5 9 5 5 5 10 8 6 5 9
1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2
2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 3
3 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 2
4 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
5 7 6 4 3 4 5 5 4 7 7 6 7 2 5 7 7 5 6 5
6 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 6
7 5 7 6 7 2 6 7 7 7 10 9 5 3 7 7 7 8 6 9
8 6 9 8 10 6 6 9 9 8 15 8 6 9 9 8 8 9 8 9
9 8 8 1 7 10 7 7 8 8 11 7 7 9 8 7 7 8 8 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 58 54 63 61 69 65 61 | 52 55 38 50 63 65| 56 51 52 54 59 45
In May this year, elections will be held for the post of
London Mayor and for London’s Assembly.
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in these
elections?
0 — Certain NOT to vote 7 5 4 0 2 5 8 6 8 7 6 7 4 11 7 7 7 7
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
2 2 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 6 2 1 0 2 2 2 2 1 3
3 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 6 2 4 1 3 3 4 2 3 3
4 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
5 7 2 6 5 5 7 5 8 9 7 6 3 7 7 6 7 7 6
6 3 4 3 0 2 3 3 4 4 4 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 7
7 7 8 6 4 6 7 8 6 12 7 6 3 7 6 7 6 6 9
8 10 1 11 7 10 10 9 11 11 11 6 11| 10 10 7 12 10 10
9 8 100 9 11 10 7 9 8 10 8 8 10| 8 9 9 8 8 9
10 — Absolutely certain to vote 51 58 56 70 60 57 | 50 51 31 48 60 59| 52 48 51 50 55 43
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox | Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 | 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
Nov 1 April
In May, elections will be held for the post of London
Mayor. If there were an election tomorrow for Mayor
of London, how would you vote?
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 18 17 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 2 1
Sadiq Khan — Labour 31 32 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 67 32
Luisa Porritt — Liberal Democrats 3 5 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 28
Sian Berry — Green Party 6 6 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 10
Mandu Reid — Women'’s Equality Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
Peter Gammons — UKIP 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David Kurten — Heritage Party - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0
Laurence Fox — Reclaim Party - 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 6 O 7
Brian Rose — Independent - 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 2 2 0
Some other candidate 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 1 0 0
Don’t know 25 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 17 16 15
Would not vote 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 1 3
Refused 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 2 1 1
In the Mayoral election you also get a second choice
vote. Who would you give your SECOND CHOICE to?
[Asked to those who indicated they would vote in the
previous question; n=829]
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 8 8 21 3 3 6 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 22 4 4
Sadiq Khan — Labour 15 18 5 22 21 47 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 29 10
Luisa Porritt — Liberal Democrats =~ 11 10 7 13 8 17 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 10 51
Sian Berry — Green Party 21 21 9 32 34 5 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 30 13
Mandu Reid — Women'’s Equality Party 5 5 6 5 4 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1
Peter Gammons — UKIP 5 1 3 0 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
David Kurten — Heritage Party - 1 2 0 0 5 11 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Laurence Fox — Reclaim Party - 4 12 1 1 1 0 9 35 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 1 1
Brian Rose — Independent - 3 7 2 2 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 3
Some other candidate 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
Don’t know 17 16 22 15 22 7 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 25 12 13
Would not vote 4 2 4 3 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0
Refused 8 8 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 4 2 2
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Weighted Sample

In May, elections will be held for the post of London
Mayor. If there were an election tomorrow for Mayor
of London, how would you vote?

Shaun Bailey — Conservative
Sadiq Khan — Labour

Luisa Porritt — Liberal Democrats
Sian Berry — Green Party

Mandu Reid — Women'’s Equality Party
Peter Gammons — UKIP

David Kurten — Heritage Party
Laurence Fox — Reclaim Party
Brian Rose — Independent

Some other candidate

Don’t know

Would not vote

Refused

In the Mayoral election you also get a second choice
vote. Who would you give your SECOND CHOICE to?

[Asked to those who indicated they would vote in the
previous question; n=829]
Shaun Bailey — Conservative
Sadiq Khan - Labour
Luisa Porritt — Liberal Democrats
Sian Berry — Green Party
Mandu Reid — Women'’s Equality Party
Peter Gammons — UKIP
David Kurten — Heritage Party
Laurence Fox — Reclaim Party
Brian Rose — Independent
Some other candidate
Don’t know
Would not vote
Refused
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London
1192 288434 |135| 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 |184] 703 | 489 | 415 777 718 | 457
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-19 29 March-
1 April
17 51 4 6 8 37 15 19 7 13 23 31| 16 18 14 18 21 10
32 3 55 35 46 12 | 32 32 41 37 26 16| 38 23 34 31 25 44
5 2 4 15 7 2 6 3 3 6 3 5 6 4 6 4 5 5
6 2 7 9 9 3 6 6 6 6 8 4 6 7 6 6 8 4
1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 7 1 1 1 7 4 2 2 2 2 6 3 3 3 3 4 1
2 2 1 0 1 3 3 1 2 3 3 0 1 3 1 3 2 3
1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1
22 23 19 28 21 24 | 18 25 20 20 21 30| 20 24 21 22 24 18
6 2 3 1 2 4 7 5 3 7 7 4 4 9 7 5 6 7
5 2 3 3 2 3 6 3 12 6 1 2 4 6 4 5 3 6
8 21 4 3 5 17 8 9 4 9 9 11| 7 11 7 9 8 10
18 6 25 16 22 7 18 18 26 21 11 11| 19 17 18 18 13 25
10 6 8 31 13 5 12 9 5 11 13 10| 12 8 13 9 12 9
21 8 32 21 29 11 | 22 20 19 22 21 18| 24 16 25 19 24 18
5 3 7 2 6 4 0 9 4 5 2 7 4 6 6 4 6 3
1 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 0
1 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 1
4 14 1 2 1 11 5 3 2 2 6 12| 3 6 3 5 5 2
3 7 2 0 2 8 3 3 0 4 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 3
1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 7 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1
16 25 11 19 13 23 13 18 10 14 23 19| 16 15 14 17 16 15
2 4 2 2 2 5 3 2 2 2 2 6 3 2 2 3 2 3
8 2 6 4 5 2 11 5 21 9 2 1 7 9 5 9 5 10
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox | Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a London Assembly election tomorrow,
which party would you vote for in your constituency?
Conservative 20 85 4 7 6 24 18 0 34 11 16 8 0 8 79 2 0
Labour 34 4 76 16 25 14 0 0 4 33 15 21 8 14 2 81 8
Liberal Democrat 8 1 7 57 8 13 0 65 7 8 5 9 0 0 2 3 73
Green Party 6 1 4 3 59 14 0 0 4 0 6 2 0 4 1 3 7
Reform UK 2 1 0 10 0 0 9 0 40 4 9 0 0 0 2 0 1
Some other party 1 1 0 3 1 17 18 35 0 6 29 1 0 0 1 0 1
Wouldn't vote 6 0 1 0 0 11 47 0 3 5 4 2 73 0 0o 1 3
Don't know 18 5 7 5 1 8 8 0 9 33 16 56 17 3 10 8 7
Refused 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 70 3 1 0
Now thinking about the London-wide or party vote for
the London Assembly, which party list would you
vote for?
Conservative 20 81 3 0 7 30 18 0 28 11 21 12 1 8 81 1 1
Labour 32 5 74 13 15 0 0 0 6 22 6 19 6 10 2 78 8
Liberal Democrat 7 0 6 60 5 22 0 0 3 8 5 8 0 3 1 3 67
Green Party 8 2 6 4 70 18 0 0 4 7 0 2 0 3 2 8 9
Reform UK 2 2 1 2 0 0 9 0 42 0 13 0 0 0 2 1 2
Some other party 2 2 0 3 0 8 65 100 1 7 28 1 0 0 2 0 0
Wouldn't vote 6 0 1 1 0 11 0 0 2 9 4 3 79 0 1 2 3
Don't know 17 6 6 12 3 8 8 0 11 21 23 53 12 3 7 6 8
Refused 5 0 2 6 0 4 0 0 0 15 0 2 1 72 2 2 3
If you do vote in the elections for London Mayor and
London’s Assembly, how are you likely to cast your
ballot?
[Not asked to those who said they certain not to vote;
n=1132]
| will vote in person 55 60 59 48 65 46 27 35 47 78 58 49 17 39 59 61 49
I will vote by mail 33 37 33 44 30 49 64 0 34 5 42 32 2 30 36 30 39
| will vote via proxy 1 1 1 4 1 0 9 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
Don’t know 7 2 6 4 2 5 0 65 16 0 0 13 6 25 3 6 7
| do not intend to vote 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 76 5 1 2 2
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1192 2881434 1135] 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 [184| 703 | 489 | 415 777 | 718 | 457

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a London Assembly election tomorrow,
which party would you vote for in your constituency?
Conservative 20 62 4 5 10 43 | 20 20 8 14 25 42| 18 22 16 22 25 13
Labour 34 4 63 24 48 15 | 31 36 45 40 28 14| 39 26 39 31 27 46
Liberal Democrat 8 2 5 37 12 5 9 8 3 9 7 121 10 5 6 10 10 7
Green Party 6 2 5 9 9 3 6 6 7 7 6 3 7 5 7 6 8 4
Reform UK 2 4 2 1 1 5 4 1 1 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 1
Some other party 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
Wouldn't vote 6 3 3 1 3 4 8 4 5 6 8 4 4 8 5 6 5 7
Don't know 18 18 14 19 14 19 | 15 21 19 17 20 19| 14 24 20 17 18 18
Refused 5 3 4 2 3 3 5 4 10 5 1 3 4 6 3 5 4 5
Now thinking about the London-wide or party vote for
the London Assembly, which party list would you
vote for?
Conservative 20 63 5 6 10 43 19 21 7 13 27 44] 18 23 17 22 25 12
Labour 32 4 58 24 45 14 | 29 34 42 37 25 16| 37 25 35 30 24 44
Liberal Democrat 7 0 5 33 10 4 8 7 3 8 7 10| 9 5 6 8 9 5
Green Party 8 3 9 9 12 5 8 8 8 9 9 2 8 8 8 8 9 6
Reform UK 2 5 1 0 1 5 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 1
Some other party 2 3 0 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 2
Wouldn't vote 6 2 3 2 3 4 8 4 5 7 7 6 4 9 6 7 6 7
Don't know 17 16 14 23 15 17 | 15 20 19 18 18 14| 15 20 21 15 18 16
Refused 5 4 4 2 2 5 7 4 14 6 1 3 4 7 3 7 4 7
If you do vote in the elections for London Mayor and
London’s Assembly, how are you likely to cast your
ballot?
[Not asked to those who said they certain not to vote;
n=1132]
| will vote in person 55 58 62 49 60 58 | 55 54 47 52 60 62| 56 53 53 56 59 50
I will vote by mail 33 37 29 43 31 35 | 31 35 27 34 32 34| 32 34 33 33 32 35
| will vote via proxy 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Don’t know 7 3 5 6 5 3 8 7 19 8 4 1 7 8 8 7 6 8
| do not intend to vote 4 0 3 1 3 2 5 4 5 5 2 1 4 4 6 3 3 6
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox | Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 | 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following, if any, do you think should be
top priorities for public investment in London?
Please tick up to three.
The NHS 63 65 69 60 66 45 71 0 34 39 73 68 47 51 64 69 56
Housing 58 51 66 67 65 36 17 35 58 66 76 53 51 42 47 67 61
Policing 42 64 29 44 37 58 26 35 56 28 44 45 45 33 63 30 37
Schools 33 31 35 24 28 58 54 0 17 37 14 36 28 32 33 35 41
Roads and infrastructure 25 35 22 35 12 9 65 35 50 31 25 29 8 7 36 21 23
Early years and childcare services 15 14 16 15 15 22 9 0 5 0 21 14 18 12 10 16 17
The arts and creative sector 14 11 19 5 33 9 0 0 22 4 19 8 2 6 10 17 17
Libraries 4 6 6 5 3 18 0 0 9 4 0 2 0 0 5 6 7
Other 5 1 5 6 12 4 8 0 8 19 0 4 1 4 2 6 4
None of the above 2 1 0 1 0 0 11 65 5 0 4 0 11 9 1 0 2
Don’t know 5 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 17 25 3 3 3
Which, if any, of the following do you think would do
the most to make London a more liveable city?
Please tick up to three.
More affordable housing 56 43 63 61 71 31 56 35 38 44 59 53 58 56 41 62 52
Measures to tackle anti-social behaviour 43 58 34 48 34 40 26 0 54 44 34 52 40 18 55 36 41
Better air quality 30 22 36 19 37 32 17 0 16 32 27 28 22 40 26 34 30
More social (rented) housing 24 17 30 28 28 25 17 65 12 33 33 19 32 14 17 34 22
Lower taxes 20 27 18 21 12 23 0 65 36 26 19 16 19 23 26 16 26
Improved facilities for children and young people 18 18 23 23 17 31 0 0 17 22 19 16 10 3 17 22 26
Better public transportation 17 20 15 25 17 9 71 0 15 3 12 18 8 14 17 14 15
Better, more affordable childcare for working parents 17 18 19 17 14 33 0 0 21 12 26 15 17 4 17 18 19
Improved access to green spaces 13 15 12 14 25 20 0 0 3 23 7 15 1 11 15 11 13
More shops on neighbourhood high streets 11 21 6 6 9 7 64 0 21 34 13 10 6 11 20 10 11
More car free days/areas 9 11 13 8 14 9 0 0 8 0 12 6 7 3 8 12 5
Other 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 4 1 2 0 1 2 0
None of the above 2 2 1 1 0 0 11 0 6 0 0 2 8 0 3 0 1
Don’t know 5 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 14 26 2 4 3
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1192 2881434 1135] 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 [184| 703 | 489 | 415 777 | 718 | 457

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following, if any, do you think should be
top priorities for public investment in London?
Please tick up to three.
The NHS 63 62 69 64 68 65 57 70 61 62 67 63| 65 61 63 64 62 67
Housing 58 49 67 54 64 51 | 57 59 52 59 63 51| 58 57 65 54 57 60
Policing 42 64 34 43 38 56 42 42 22 34 57 62| 39 45 37 44 47 34
Schools 33 33 35 38 33 32 |30 36 44 34 26 29| 36 27 33 33 31 36
Roads and infrastructure 25 37 20 30 21 33 | 29 22 20 21 32 34| 26 24 22 27 27 23
Early years and childcare services 15 12 17 12 17 11 | 13 16 10 17 10 14| 16 13 17 13 14 16
The arts and creative sector 14 7 17 24 19 8 13 15 12 14 14 13| 16 10 19 11 17 9
Libraries 4 2 7 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 3
Other 5 2 5 11 6 3 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 4 5 5 5 4
None of the above 2 1 1 0 1 2 3 1 6 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 2
Don’t know 5 4 2 1 2 5 6 4 7 6 1 4 3 8 3 6 4 6
Which, if any, of the following do you think would do
the most to make London a more liveable city?
Please tick up to three.
More affordable housing 56 42 65 58 61 43 | 55 56 62 57 51 51| 57 53 61 53 55 57
Measures to tackle anti-social behaviour 43 59 38 43 41 55 | 41 45 24 38 53 62| 44 41 39 45 49 34
Better air quality 30 23 33 33 36 22 |30 30 33 30 28 28| 34 23 34 28 30 30
More social (rented) housing 24 19 29 19 26 22 | 22 25 15 20 35 28| 22 27 28 21 24 25
Lower taxes 20 24 15 21 17 19 | 22 18 22 23 14 14| 18 22 20 20 16 26
Improved facilities for children and young people 18 15 23 20 24 15 | 16 21 19 20 15 16| 21 14 16 19 17 21
Better public transportation 17 17 19 20 16 20 | 20 14 13 15 21 20| 17 16 16 17 18 15
Better, more affordable childcare for working parents 17 17 17 19 18 15 | 13 21 17 18 15 16| 18 16 18 16 17 17
Improved access to green spaces 13 12 13 16 13 16 10 16 20 12 14 14| 13 13 14 13 15 11
More shops on neighbourhood high streets 11 20 7 12 10 17 12 11 2 9 15 22 12 11 9 13 13 9
More car free days/areas 9 8 11 15 12 8 10 9 10 10 12 5] 12 6 11 8 12 6
Other 2 2 2 0 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 2
None of the above 2 3 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 2
Don’t know 5 2 3 2 2 3 6 4 11 7 0 0 3 8 3 6 3 7
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Mayoral Voting Intention Westminster VI
Shaun | Sadiq | Luisa | Sian | Mandu| Peter David | Laurence | Brian Don’t| Would Lib
Total Bailey | Khan | Porritt | Berry| Reid | Gammons | Kurten Fox Rose Other know | not vote Refused | Con| Lab Dem
Weighted Sample| 1192 201 | 378 | 58 74 11 9 1 34 26 | 15 | 258 71 56 |257]415] 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Since last year's lockdown, many London boroughs
have put in place 'low traffic neighbourhoods' that
restrict the use of motor vehicles by reducing
through traffic on residential streets. Generally
speaking, do you support or oppose the introduction
of ‘low traffic neighbourhoods’ in London?
Strongly support 19 11 29 26 29 16 19 0 9 15 11 14 6 13 13 24 14
Tend to support 33 25 42 33 33 20 65 0 27 29 16 26 27 40 26 42 38
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 36 71 59 62 36 84 0 36 4 27 40 33 53 39 66 52
Tend to oppose 17 | 24 11 27 11 27 17 65 23 6 48 22 14 6 | 23 12 19
Strongly oppose 18 31 8 10 13 5 0 35 41 34 26 19 31 5 27 14 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 35 55 19 37 24 32 17 100 64 40 74 4 45 11 50 26 28
Don’t know 13 | 9 9 3 14 32 0 0 0 15 0 20 22 36 | 10 8 19
Would you support or oppose extending the
Congestion Charge zone to cover all of Greater
London?
Strongly support 10 6 17 15 12 12 8 0 8 0 12 5 5 8 7 14 10
Tend to support 15 11 20 18 22 29 9 0 16 12 9 10 13 10 12 21 22
TOTAL SUPPORT 25 17 37 33 34 41 17 0 24 12 21 15 18 18 19 35 32
Tend to oppose 22 25 24 27 21 29 17 0 13 16 16 21 12 17 24 25 22
Strongly oppose 40 56 29 32 28 19 66 100 63 53 51 46 51 15 53 31 31
TOTAL OPPOSE 62 81 53 59 49 48 83 100 76 69 67 67 63 32 77 56 53
Don’t know 3 | 2 10 8 17 1 0 0 0 18 12 19 19 50 | 3 9 16
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Sample Size: 1192 adults in London
Fieldwork: 29th March - 1st April 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Lib . Inner | Outer .
Total Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE White | BME
Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1192 2881434 1135] 536 | 352 |586| 606 | 129 | 633 | 247 [184| 703 | 489 | 415 777 | 718 | 457

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Since last year's lockdown, many London boroughs
have put in place 'low traffic neighbourhoods' that
restrict the use of motor vehicles by reducing
through traffic on residential streets. Generally
speaking, do you support or oppose the introduction
of ‘low traffic neighbourhoods’ in London?

Strongly support 19 |12 21 21| 22 13 |18 20 |18 21 20 1o| 21 16| 28 14 |19 20

Tend to support 33 27 36 41 | 39 23 |3 30 |3 37 28 20|36 28| 32 33 | 31 36
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 39 57 62 61 36 53 50 56 58 48 30 57 44 60 47 50 56
Tend to oppose 17 | 24 15 22| 18 21 | 17 18 | 13 15 19 27| 18 17 | 15 18 | 19 14
Strongly oppose 18 27 15 9 13 30 17 18 9 12 25 32| 16 19 15 19 20 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 35 51 30 31 31 51 34 36 22 27 44 59 34 36 30 37 39 28
Don’t know 13 |10 13 8] 9 12 |12 15 |22 14 8 11| 9 20| 10 15 | 11 16

Would you support or oppose extending the
Congestion Charge zone to cover all of Greater

London?
Strongly support 10 5 10 16 13 6 11 9 10 11 10 6| 13 7 17 7 10 10
Tend to support 15 10 17 15| 18 9 |18 12 | 16 17 13 10| 15 14 17 14 16 14
TOTAL SUPPORT 25 15 27 31 31 15 29 21 26 28 23 16 28 21 34 21 26 24
Tend to oppose 22 21 26 22| 25 19 (20 24 | 25 22 19 26| 23 20 22 22 22 23
Strongly oppose 40 60 37 30 36 57 | 37 42 27 35 48 54| 39 42 33 43 41 38
TOTAL OPPOSE 62 81 63 52 61 7% 57 66 52 57 67 80 62 62 55 65 63 61
Don’t know 13 | 4 10 17| 8 9 |14 12 |22 15 11 3|11 17| 11 14 | 12 15
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights London political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) EU referendum recalled vote (5) ethnicity and (6) 2019
recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the calculation of
targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally weighted by
likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that
they lie within 2 points.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.  Target %

Age by Gender by Education (Labour Force
Survey and ONS Mid Year Estimates)

Men Over 65 73 82 6.9%

Men 50-64 High education 44 45 3.8%

Men 50-64 Mid education 43 43 3.6%

Men 50-64 Low education 29 33 2.8%

Men 25-49 High education 158 182 15.3%

Men 25-49 Mid education 73 89 7.5%

Men 25-49 Low education 19 46 3.9%

Men Under 25 High education 24 18 1.5%

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 35 46 3.9%
Women Over 65 70 101 8.5%

Women 50-64 High education 49 43 3.6%
Women 50-64 Mid education 46 48 4.0%
Women 50-64 Low education 39 35 2.9%
Women 25-49 High education 225 180 15.1%
Women 25-49 Mid education 111 89 7.5%
Women 25-49 Low education 50 45 3.8%
Women Under 25 High education 34 20 1.7%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 70 44 3.7%

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)

Low (0,1,2) 67 226 19.0%

Medium (3-7) 764 715 60.0%

High (8,9,10) 361 250 21.0%

Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)

AB 415 310 26.0%

C1 370 393 33.0%

Cc2 151 179 15.0%

DE 256 310 26.0%

EU Referendum Vote (Election Result)

Remain 629 536 45.0%
Leave 285 352 29.5%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 278 304 25.5%
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YouGov

YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights London political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) EU referendum recalled vote (5) ethnicity and (6) 2019
recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the calculation of
targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally weighted by
likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that
they lie within 2 points.

Ethnicity (ONS Population estimates)

White 722 718 60.2%
Indian 86 81 6.8%
Pakistani and Bangladeshi 59 61 5.1%
Black 94 149 12.5%
Other and Mixed 214 166 13.9%
Refused 17 18 1.5%
Vote in 2019 (Election Result)
Conservative 263 288 24.2%
Labour 458 434 36.4%
Liberal Democrat 137 135 11.3%
Brexit Party 14 12 1.0%
Green Party 38 27 2.3%
Other 12 5 0.4%
Don't know / Didn't vote 270 291 24.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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